

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0206 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/22/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/6/2024 Final action: 2/6/2024

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution

025-2024 approving the Second Amended and Restated Joint Powers Agreement for Pioneer

Community Energy, contingent on County Counsel approval.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution - Pioneer Energy 2nd Amended and Restated Agreement, 2. B - Exhibit A Second

Amended and Restated JPA Agreement, 3. C - Second Amended and Restated JPA Agreement

REDLINE, 4. D - Pioneer Staff Report, 5. Executed Resolution 025-2024

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/6/20241Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass